TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCI Building Systems, Inc.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCI Building Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	10943 N. Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485997	KILAWORX
Registration Number:	3463776	KILAWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: ip@gardere.com, jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061908/6000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer	
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/	

900117156 REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0841

Date:	09/29/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=NCI-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Killaworx#page1.tif				
source=NCI-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Killaworx#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0842 NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the

October 1, 2007, between NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of

Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, L.P., a Texas limited

partnership (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of United States Registration No.

3,485,997 for the trademark "KILAWORX and design" and United States Registration

No. 3.463.776 for the trademark "KILAWORX," each registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("Marks" and/or "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR transferred to ASSIGNEE said Marks and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of recording this transfer of said

Marks and said Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and assignment, and

hereby, transfers, and assigns, Nunc Pro Tune, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and

to said Marks and Registrations, together with any goodwill associated therewith, as well as all

income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect

thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future

infringement of said Marks and Registrations, and in and to all rights corresponding to the

foregoing throughout the world.

DALLAS 1973217v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0843

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below stated.

This Assignment executed this 25th day of September, 2008.

NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Andrew E. Costa

Corporate Course Title:

DALLAS 1973217v.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0844**